504478586 07/28/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4525288

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	CE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA J. LEONARD			05/22/2008
RICHARD R. MAKI			05/14/2008
ERIC D. BJERKETVEDT			05/14/2008
MICHAEL D. SCHNEIDER			05/22/2008
BRADLEY R. MORISCH			05/20/2008
BRIAN D. KROSSCHELL		05/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
Name:	POLARI	IS INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	2100 HIGHWAY 55		
City:	MEDINA		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55340-9770		

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15662674

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	317-237-0300	
Email:	inteas@faegrebd.com	
Correspondent Name:	FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP	
Address Line 1:	300 N. MERIDIAN STREET	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2700	
Address Line 4:	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLR-09-2019.01P-05-US-E	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA L. VAN DALEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica L. Van Dalen/	

Total Attachments: 10 source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page5.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page6.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page7.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page8.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page8.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page9.tif source=PLR_09_2019_01P_05_US_Assignment#page9.tif

Each of the undersigned, Joshua Leonard, Richard Raymond Maki, Eric Bjerketvedt, Michael D. Schneider, Bradley Robert Morisch, Brian D. Krosschell, Louis J. Brady, and Lyle R. Georges

("Inventors"), are maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of one or more of the following United States Patent Applications and International PCT Applications ("Applications"):

- US Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/918,502, titled VEHICLE, filed March 16,2007;
- 2. US Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/918,556, titled VEHICLE, filed March 16,2007;
- 3. US Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/918,444, titled VEHICLE WITH SPACE UTILIZATION, filed March 16,2007;
- 4. US Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/918,356, titled UTILITY VEHICLE HAVING MODULAR COMPONENTS, filed March 16,2007;
- 5. US Provisional Patent Application Serial No.: 60/918,500, titled METHOD AND APPARATUS RELATED TO TRANSPORTABILITY OF A VEHICLE, filed March 16,2007;
- 6. US Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 12/050,048, titled VEHICLE WITH SPACE UTILIZATION, filed March 17, 2008;
- US Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 12/050,064, titled VEHICLE WITH SPACE UTILIZATION, filed March 17, 2008;
- US Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 12/050,041, titled METHOD AND APPARATUS RELATED TO TRANSPORTABILITY OF A VEHICLE, filed March 17, 2008;
- US Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 12/092,151, titled UTILITY VEHICLE HAVING MODULAR COMPONENTS, filed April 30, 2008;
- 10. US Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 12/092,153, titled VEHICLE, filed April 30, 2008;
- 11. US Utility Patent Application Serial No.: 12/092,191, titled VEHICLE, filed April 30, 2008;
- PCT International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/US08/03485, titled VEHICLE, filed March 17, 2008;
- 13. PCT International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/US08/03483, titled VEHICLE, filed March 17, 2008; and
- 14. PCT International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/US08/03480, titled UTILITY VEHICLE HAVING MODULAR COMPONENTS, filed March 17, 2008.

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to POLARIS INDUSTRIES INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2100 Highway 55 in Medina, Minnesota 55340 ("Assignee") their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom including Canada and Mexico, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications corresponding to the Applications or such Letters Patents, and any reexamination of the Applications of such Letters Patents, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto, all such inventions and all rights in such Applications and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and

1

any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such Interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patents to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patents.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this this 22 day of MAY , 2008.	assignment at WYWMING, MW
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	7-14 701000
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
acknowledgment	Joshna Leonard
before a Notary Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	
feasible.	
STATE OF Minnesta) COUNTY OF Chicago)SS:	
COUNTY OF Chisago)	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, with Notarial Seal this 2,2 day of, 20	in and for said County and State. Witness my hand and 08.
LEILANI M. DICK NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1 nr. 31 2010	<u>Aulani M. Lik</u> Notary Public Leilani M. Orck
My Commission Expires: <u>Jan. 31, 2010</u> Resident of <u>Anoka</u> County	Printed Name

Attorney Docket No.: PLR-06-2019 Polaris

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass this day of, 2008.	ignment at <u>Wyporning Minaceso to</u>
Outside the USA:	Called Human Hel.
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
acknowledgment	Richard Raymond Maki
before a Notary Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	
feasible.	
STATE OF MUMPESOTA)	
STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Chisago</u>	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within Notarial Seal this <u>14th</u> day of <u>Man</u> , 2008	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
	allan // Sick
LEILANI M. DICK	Notary Public Leilani M. Dick
NOTARY PUBLIC-MININESOTA	Leilani M. Dick
🖇 🦋 👷 Wy Commission Expires Jae. 31, 2010 🗞	Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Jan. 31, 2010	
Resident of Anoka Coun	tv
	7

BDDB01 5227067v1

4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assist this day of, 2008.	ignment at Wyoming MN
~	1. Bi to tweath
Outside the USA:	
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness required when	Inventor (Signature)
acknowledgment	Eric Bjerketvedt
before a Notary Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	
feasible.	
Ann I	
STATE OF <u>Minne acta</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Orisago</u>)	
(A :)SS:	
COUNTY OF (//WAAAC)	
0	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a Notarial Seal this day of, 2008.	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this 1977 day of 1780, 2008.	
Y III	4
************************************	Lulani Misick
LEILANI M. DICK	Relland Wilsick
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Notary Public
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	
e within the commission expires that st, 2010 e	Leilani M Dick
	Printed Name
۰	
My Commission Expires: Jan. 31, 2010 Resident of Anoka County	
Baridant of Ariska Maria	
Resident of MOELA County	
ŝ.	

BDDB01 5227067v1

_ IN WITNESS W	'HEREOF, I have executed this ass	ignment at WYOMING, MN
this <u>22</u> day of	MAY , 2008.	1000
Outside the USA: Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		Michael D. Schneider
before a Notary Public is not feasible.	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
STATE OF Minner COUNTY OF Chis	zota))SS:	
COUNTY OF Chuse)55: 200)	
Acknowledged b Notarial Seal this 22**	efore me, a Notary Public, within a day of, 2008.	2
	· \$	Leilani M. Dick
		Leilani M Dick Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	Jan. 31, 2010	
Resident of /	Jan. 31, 2010 Anoka County	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 20^{-1} day of Ma_{1} , 2008.	gnment at Wjommg, MW
uns uu os uu os zooo.	2 00 P/J, 5
Outside the USA:	Dunkly words
Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signifure)
required when	Den Maria Dalamat Manlank
acknowledgment before a Notary Witness	Bradley Robert Morisch Inventor (Printed Name)
before a Notary Witness Public is not	nivenoi (Finica Nane)
feasible.	
M	
STATE OF Minnesota	
COUNTY OF Misago	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a Notarial Seal this day of, 2008.	nd for said County and State. Witness my hand and
	Julani MArch Notary Public
Source States and Stat	Leilani M. Dick Printed Name
My Commission Expires: Jan. 31, 2010	
My Commission Expires: Jan, 31, 2010 Resident of Anoka County	
bong	

IN WITNES this <u>1914</u> day	SWHEREOF, I have ex 1 of,	2008. MN
Outside the USA:		Krain D. Knyskell
Witnesses are	Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		Brian D. Krosschell
before a Notary	Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not		
feasible.		
STATE OF Minn COUNTY OF Ch	resota)	
COUNTY OF Ch	<u>isaqo</u>)	
Acknowledg	ed before me, a Notary	Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and

Notarial Seal this <u>1440</u> day of _____ Mary ___, 2008.



Aulani MAick Notary Public Leilani U Dick

My Commission Expires: Jan. 31, 2010 Resident of Anoka County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass this day of, 2008.	ignment at Wyoming MW
this <u>17</u> day of <u><i>Play</i></u> , 2008.	0
8	
Outside the USA:	In Bor
Outside the USA: Witnesses are Witness	Inventor (Signature)
required when	
acknowledgment	Louis J. Brady
acknowledgment before a Notary Witness	Inventor (Printed Name)
Public is not	
feasible.	
mi	
STATE OF MUNNEBOTA)	
(DI)SS:	
STATE OF <u>MUNNESOTA</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Chreago</u>)SS:	
(
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within a	and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
Notarial Seal this 14th day of May, 2008.	
	An An it
	A a Vani WALLAN
LEILANI M. DICK	Notary Public Leilani M. Dick
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA	Notary Fubic
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010	Pelani M. Dick
	Printed Name
Δ	1 Philod 1 (Mile
My Commission Expires Van, 31 2010	
My Commission Expires: <u>Jan. 31, 2010</u> Resident of Anoka County	
Resident of Anoka County	
And the stand of t	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment at $\frac{WYOMNg}{NN}$ this $\frac{1574}{1574}$ day of $\frac{Mary}{N}$, 2008.

Outside the USA:	
Witnesses are	Witness
required when	
acknowledgment	
before a Notary	Witness
Public is not	
feasible.	
In	4
STATE OF Minnes	10ta_)
)SS:
COUNTY OF Chisa	
	70

tor (Signature)

Lyle R. Georges Inventor (Printed Name)

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 15th day of ______, 2008.



dielani MArck Notary Public Leilani M Dick

My Commission Expires: Jan. 31, 2010 Resident of Anoka County

Printed Name

BDDB01 5227067v1

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

10